# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLAUS BRUST	06/02/2014
SIMONE KNAUSS	06/02/2014
RAINER KÜNZLER	06/02/2014
RALF SCHEIBE	06/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BÜRKERT WERKE GMBH	
Street Address:	CHRISTIAN-BÜRKERT-STRASSE 1 3-1 7	
City:	INGELFINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74653	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	14242926

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a tax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US M

Phone: 301-365-9040
Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117-1006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2014-06-23\_117-1006\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-06-23\_117-1006\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033155 FRAME: 0094  $source = 2014\text{-}06\text{-}23\_117\text{-}1006\_Executed\_Assignment\#page3.tif}$ 

PATENT REEL: 033155 FRAME: 0095 Attorney Docket: 117-1006

Ref: B5814US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Claus Brust, a citizen of Germany, residing at Schrozberg, Germany; Simone Knauß, a citizen of Germany, residing at Langenbrettach, Germany; Rainer Künzler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Künzelsau, Germany; and Ralf Scheibe, a citizen of Germany, residing at Künzelsau, Germany, and all having a correspondence address of c/o Bürkert Werke GmbH, Christian-Bürkert-Straße 1 3-1 7, 74653 Ingelfingen, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Solenoid Valve, Battery of Solenoid Valves, Method of Manufacturing a Solenoid Valve, and Mold

		,,	,,,,,
for wh	nich an	n application for Letters Patent of the L	Inited States has been prepared
101 111		the Declaration for said application	
	Ħ	said application having been filed	in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _and
	ш		, and was amended on
		(if applicable);	
	$\boxtimes$		ed in the German Patent Office and accorded German
			6, filed April 3, 2013 (the U.S. Application of which has been
		assigned U.S. Application No. 14/2	
	WHE	EREAS, <u>Bürkert Werke Gmb</u>	
		Christian-Bürkert-St	raße 1 3-1 7
		74653 Ingelfingen	The state of the s
		Germany	
hereir	after re	referred to as the Assigned is desired	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
			ent of the United States or any foreign country which may be
	ed there		on the office offices of any foreign country which may be
grante			able consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
assign			accessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and
			id application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to
			I therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions
			any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
therec		and dir foreign bountilioo and in and to	arry and an arricions, releases, continuations and extensions
	•	said Assignor authorizes and request	ts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other
prope		er or agency of any country to issue all	
,			ts that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein
assion			will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict
herew			The not execute any menument of accignment in commet
	•	said Assignor agrees to communicat	te to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
me/us			isional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all
			relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or
			thing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce
said I	etters F	Patent in the United States or any fore	eign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
-	J	, atom an and drawed drawed or any rove	sign country intermoducous so to do by said hosighos.
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	e have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
			Λ
			= 0 · //
Date:_	0	12,06 2014	Signature:
Date	<u> </u>	00,500 0000 71 1	Name: Claus Brust
			Hallio, Viaus Diust

Page 1 of 3

WITNESSED BY:  yourd Epple Name  Haria Forester Name	7.6.2014  Date  7.6.7014  Date
Date: 2.06. 2.14	Signature: <u>5. ປກ ເພເດີ</u> Name: <b>Sim</b> one <b>Kna</b> uß
WITNESSED BY:  yutud ypu  Name  Maria Törkler  Name	2.6.2014 Date 2.6.2014 Date
Date: 2.6. 2014	Signature: Name: Rainer Künzler
WITNESSED BY:  ytd ryn  Name  Maria + Grefer  Name	2.6.2014 Date

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket: 117-1006 Ref: B5814US

> PATENT REEL: 033155 FRAME: 0097

Attorney Docket: 117-1006 Ref: B5814US	
Date: 6/2/2014	Signature: 2.50kg Name: Ralf Scheibe
WITNESSED BY:	
Name Vyph	2.6.2014 Date
Maria Forster	2.6.2014

Date

Name